invoice payment due date or the issuance date of the corrected invoice, whichever is later.  Buyer 
must pay the undisputed amount of the invoice within the original invoice payment due date. 

e. Unless agreed otherwise in writing by Honeywell, where Honeywell allows Buyer to pay by credit 
card, an amount not to exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000 USD) and accepts Visa, 
Mastercard, Discover and American Express cards in the United States and only Visa and 
Mastercard outside of the United States; provided, however, that Buyer’s credit card must be 
charged on the same day that Honeywell invoices Buyer.